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   RING NO 2        MINIATURES         
              LIST OF EXHIBITORS 
BAYLISS, Chloe, Hill Crest, Ash, Abergavenny, NP7 8PF                                                        20, 31,32 
BENNETT, Brett,  48a,  Bristol  BS20 6DH                               20, 26,30 
BURCHELL, Maisy, Race Farm, Newport Road, New Inn NP4 0TP                                                 33B 
BURGE, R,/ B Atkins, Foxhollow Nursery, Priors Leaze Lane, Hambrook, PO18 8RQ          26, 33A 
BURRELL, Laura, 6 Woodington Close, Havant, PO9 5LB          21, 25, 29 
COLLIER, Anne-Marie, Stockwood Cottage, Forest Road, Bream, Glos, GU5 6LX            22, 25, 29 
CROUCHER, Donna, Folly Farm, Brinkworth Road, Royal Wootton Bassett SN4 8DT    20, 25,33A 
DAVIES, Chris, Ysgubor, Cwmifor, Llandeilo, SA19 7AU                                                                   33A 
DAVIES, Samantha, 79 Kensington Park, Magor, Caldicot, Mons NP26 3QH                               33A 
DOWNHAM, Jessica, Star Cottage, Forest Rd, Bream, GL15 6LX                             22, 26, 33A. 33B 
GIBONEY, Lynda, 1 Perrington Villas, Heol-daethog, Bridgend  CF32 9UJ                 22, 26, 30, 33B 
GOUGH, Terena, Orchard View, Braydon, Wilts, SN5 0AB     20, 24 
ISAACS, J & Rl, The Lodge, Church Lane, Enmore, Bridgewater, Somerset TA5  2DU        33A,33C 
JASPER, Karla, New House Farm, Chainbridge, Abergavenny, NP2 9DS    24(3),28, 29(2),31 32(3) 
JENKINS, Charlotte, 11 Healey Drive, Hinton, Chippenham, SN14 8HQ                             22, 26, 29 
LEE, Lucy, Manor Farm Cottage, Astwood Bank, Redditch                                          22(2), 28, 29(2) 
LEONARD. C, Blaenhenwysg Farm, Graigwen, Pontypridd, CF37 3NW     20,21,25,26,29.33A, 33C 
LINDSEY, Carole, Glevum Farm, Leigh, Cricklade, Swindon, SN6 6RH                   20,22,25,33A,33C 
METTLER, Sue, 28 Gorlands Rd, Chipping Sodbury, S Glos, BS37 6LA                           22, 26, 28, 29 
MILLER, Miss H L, Withybridge Farm, Withy Road, West Huntspill TA9 3NN           
                                                                                                                          20(2) 21, 25(2) 29, 33B, 33C 
MINTO, Craig, 44 Paybridge Road,  BS13 *DU             23, 27, 29 
OLIVER  Mrs J, Panteg Henllan Amgoed, Whitland, Carmarthen SA34 0SE                20, 21, 25, 30 
PARFITT, R,  4 Brooklands Cottages, Nelson, Mid Glam  CF46 6DS                         22.25, 30, 31, 32 
PARFITT, A J , 4 Brooklands Cottages, Nelson, Mid Glam, CF46 6DS                      22, 27, 28, 29, 32 
PARFITT Richard, 4 Brooklands Cottages, Nelson, Mid Glam, CF46 6DS                       21, 23, 32,(2) 
PHILLIPS, Mrs M, East Brent Piggeries, Lake House Lane, East Brent, Somerset, TA9 4HW.  

       26, 29, 33 
POWELL, Emma, 106 Spencer Way, Glan Llyn, Newport, NP19 4BV                                             33A 
PRICE,  Mrs Emma, Cilmaenharren Fawr, Garthbrengy, Brecon                                                 23,32 
RIX, Mrs Alison & Colin, Condoric Old Coach Road, Cross Near  Axbridge, Somerset BS26 2EF 
                    20, 24, 27,28, 30(2), 31 
SANDERS, Tina, 656 Bishport Avenue     BS13 9EJ                                                                  22, 27, 29 
SAVAGE, Kelsie, 17 Mallard Close, Chipping Sodbury BS37 6JA              22,23, 24. 27(2),28, 29,30 
SIMPKINS, NJ, 15 Islwyn Terrace, Pontllanfraith, NP12 2LQ                         24(2), 26(2),27.30.32(2) 
SIMPKINS, Peter, 2 Brook Cottages, Cwmfellfach, Gwent NP11 7HX                        23(2), 27, 32(2) 
STARES, Emma, 21 Catland Copse, Hedge End, Southampton, SO31 1EU          22, 27,29 
STEPHENS. Taylor, 48A Brendon Road, BS20 6DH,                                                                 22, 25, 29 
STEPHENS, Tracey, 44 Paybridge Road, BS13 8PU                                                                  21, 25, 30 
STUTT, Ms  K, 59 Blagrove Crescent, Hartcliffe, Bristol, BS13 0DF,                    21(2), 26, 27, 29, 30 
STUTT, Leann, 20 Kildare Road, Knowle, Bristol, BS4 1PT                            20, 22, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30 



 

 

THOMPSON, Brenda, Little Scorns Bryn Lane, Redly Wood, Wrexham, LL13 9US       20, 33A, 33B 
WOODHAMS, Kate, 3 Otterway, Royal Wootton Bassett, Wilts, SW4 7SH                      22, 29, 33A 

 
JUDGES 

 

:   CLASSES 20 – 32            Mr N Vale, Sutton Coldfield B75 7HB 
     CLASS 33 –HOYS QUALIFIER        Mrs Gwyneth Edgar,  

 

Commentator    TBA 
 

    EACH  EXHIBITOR         (not exhibits)  showing in Ring 2 will be awarded £50  
towards travel expenses.    

Entry Fee:     Non Members  £8 Per class  -      SWSHS Members   £6. Per Class 
                        Class 17 – HOYS Qualifier Class  -  £16.00 entry 
 

Rosettes       1st   to  4th                     Prize Money – 1st  -  £30.,     2nd  - £20.,        3rd  - £10. 
 

Championship Prizes:  
Championship – 1st - Sash, Rosette & £30, Reserve – Rosette & £20 

    Supreme  Champion – Sash,  Rosette & £50.  Reserve – Rosette & £30 
 

Class 20        Open Miniature Yearlings. 
 
40        CARMACO JEREMYA 826039000bk 1293, 1yo, Bay, Gelding, sire Stepley 
             Dangermouse, dam Carmaco Janiya, Bred by Mrs C Cozens-Cook, Owner/Handler 
             Mrs Alison Rix. 
41         CWMLLYNFELL ELIZABETH, Yearling, Palimino, Filly, sire Whitalis Toy Boy,  dam 
             Aberdynant Hellen, Owner/Handler  Mr & Mrs Oliver 
42         CHILCOMBE LITTLE BO PEEP BK0701, 1yo, sire Halstock Trident, dam Shangrilla 
             Cheryade, Breeder Valerie Chilcott, Hndle/Owner Terena Gough 
43         FOLLY FARM JUBILEE 5025FM, yearling , grey white filly, sire A’s Little Star, dam Scotts  
              Litlel Dream, Breeder Mrs C Lindsey, Owner/Handler Donna Croucher 
44         SPRINGTREE SIMPLY SILVER SUMMER 826033002291209, 1yo, Silver Bay Tobiano, sire 
              Chywoon Rustys Simplify, dam Riven Silver Serenade, Breeder/Owner/Handler Leann 
               Stutt  
45          GOLDEN OPEL, 1yo, Buck Skin Filly,  sire Halstock Darwin, dam Chamness Precious Gem, 
              Owner/Handler  Brett Bennett 
46          PRECIOUS  826004600051170, 1yo, Skewbald Filly, dam Destiny,  Breeder/  Owner  
               Handler Chloe Bayliss 
47          SCOTTS EASTER BOY, 1yo, Coloured, Colt, sire Scott Creek Monarch Sunkindawiz, dam  
               Ravenwood the girl next door, Owner/Handler Charlotte Leonard 
48          MODEL FARM UK HIDDEN TREASURE, 1yo, Silver Bay, Filly, sire SMHC Treasured  

  Possession, dam Murry Rivers W A Albany, Owner Lisa Taylor Handler Hattie Miller 
 



 

 

49.   PT’S CUPIDS ARROW ON THE ROCKS, 1yo, Pinto, Filly, sire Humhills Bacardi on the  
  Rocks, dam Aloha Acres a Silent Ovation, Owner Lisa Taylor Handler Nathan Miller 

50.   MAYBE SWEET CHARM, 1yo, Silver, Colt, sire NCF Magic  Silver Charm, Dam Scotts  
  Sweet Vino, Owner/Handler Carole Lindsey 

51.   PRINCESS PAPPILLION 5026FM, 1yo, sire Latana Laughts Royal Rafletion, dam Fifi,  
   Breeder/Owner Lady King, Handler Brenda Thompson 

106 TIMBERLAND PHANTON 
107 TIMBERLAND PRINGLE 

 
RESULTS 
 
1st         48     MODEL FARM UK HIDDEN TREASURE 
2nd   49     PT’S CUPIDS ARROW ON THE ROCKS 
3RD        47     SCOTTS EASTER BOY 
 
 
 

Class 21        Open  Miniature 2 Year Olds 
 

52           CWMLLYNFELL DAHLIA, 2yo, Black, Filly,  sire Cwmllynfell  Red Fox, dam 
               Cwmllynfell Ulmus,  Owner/Handler  Mr & Mrs Oliver 
53           SPRINGTREE PRINCE ALFRED 2301304, 2yo, Smokey Black Tobiano, colt, sire Nikees  
                Spellbound Blue Iris 2253808, Dam Kington Puzzle, Breeder Miss L Stutt,  

   Handler Ms K  Stutt  
54            SPRINGTREE ARABELLA 2301204, 2yo, Palomino , Filly, sire Nikees Spellbound Blue Iris 
                 2253808, dam Ceffylbach Midnight, Breeder Miss L Stutt, Handler Ms K Stutt 
55.           SILVERADOS SILVER SIXPENCE, 2yo, Black & White, filly, sire Buck on Silverado, dam  

    Rosie Snap,  Owner/Handler  Tracey Stephens 
56            SCOTTS OLYMPIC DREAM, 2yo Coloured, colt, sire Scott Creek Monarch Sunkinda wiz,  

    dam Tazaeos Unos Olympic Dream, Owner/Handler Charlotte Leonard 
57     OAKFIELD DREAMS THUMPER 82601521082m000, 2yo Leopard Spot, Colt, sire Araki  

    Spot the Difference, dam Debron Ffyon,  Breeder R Parfitt, Owner/Handler R Parfitt 
58      ROYAL SUPREME H RED HUNTER, 2yo, Pinto, Colt, sire Amaze Me On The Highway, 

     dam SDZ Take Five Chanel, Owner Lisa Taylor, Handler Hattie Mille  
59        BRAMMAKINSTERS SYLVANNAS SPIRIT 4948FM, 2yo, Skewbald, filly, sire Gabriels  

     Freddy Murcury, dam Ragnolls Tuesdays Child, Owner/Handler Laura Burell 
108      LANGWEDH BUD’ EEZ DISCO VOLANTE 

 
RESULTS 
1ST  59 BRAMMAKINSTERS SYLVANNAS SPIRIT 
2ND 53 SPRINGTREE PRINCE ALFRED  
3RD 108 LANGWEDH BUD’EEZ DISCO VOLANTE 
 
 



 

 

Class 22        Open  Miniature 3 Year Olds and over 
 
 

60. MODEL FARM UK IT’s AFTER EIGHT 4823MK   5yo , Stallion, sire The Platinum 
Shaman Of Pithill Paddock, dam Dukes Dancin Colours, Ownwer/ Handler  Jessica 
Downham 

61. MODEL FARM UK A TOUCH TOO MUCH 4931FM, 3yo, chestnut pinto, filly, sire Scott 
Creek Monarchs Touch of Class, dam Leopardden Reds Sweet Delight, Owner/Handler 
Ann-Marie Collier 

62. BLACKSPIRITS DARK STAR Y4735MK,  6yo, stallion, sire Black Spirit, dam Scotts Little 
Star, Breeder Mrs C Lindsey, Owner/Handler Mrs K Woodhams 

63. ROCCO DINGLE 826033001316904, 13yo, Black,  sire Mister Dingle, dam Molly Magpie, 
Breeder Mrs Angela O’Sullivan, Owner/Handler  Leann Stutt 

64. PRINCELEIGH WOT A DAZZLE, 4yo, B & W, Mare, sire Fallen Ash Farms Handsome Eagle,  
dam Jem Vegas Lady, Owner/Handler Taylor Stephens 

65. SPRAYTON MAXIMUS VELN 82601513080MM000, 10yo, spotted, sire Aughton Ragged  
Robin, dam Halstock Twiggy, Owner/Handler Charlotte Jenkins 

66. ELMZ MILKY BAR KID, 6yo, Spotted Gelding, sire Windwhistle Button Moon, dam Isabels  
Hasty Decision, Breeder Taylor Stephens, Owner/Handler Tina Sanders 

67. BLACKSPRITS LITTLE LEO 82600819186M20H, 3yo, Bay, Gelding, sire Blackspirit, dam 
Scotts Little Star,  Breeder/Owner/Handler Mrs Lynda Giboney 

68. LEWINGALES ALFIE’S NEREUS Y4489MK, 10yo, Silver Bay, Stallion, sire Honey Brook 
Alfie, dam Lewingales Sea Chanti, Owner/Handler Paul Savage 

69. KILCUMMER SIMBA THE LIONHEART M2186MK, 10yo, Leopard Spot, Stallion, sire Leo  
The Leopard Spot. Dam Kilcummer Perdita, Owner/Handler Mrs A J Parfitt 

70. OAKFIELD DREAMS TO INFINITY AND BEYOND 82600819198M20H, 3yo, Black, Gelding,  
sire Kilcummer Simba The Lionheart, dam Alames Orchid, Breeder/Owner/Handler Mr &  
Mrs R A Parfitt 

71. POCO DE ORO MAYBE REIGNS, 5yo, Black Stallion, sire unknown, dam unknown,  
Owner/ Handler Carole Lindsey 

72. RAGNOLDS TUESDAY’S CHILD Y4567FK, 10yo, Skewbald, sire Apollos Simply the Best,  
dam Tanrivan A Touch of Heaven, Owner B Atkins Handler Emma Stares 

103 RIVERLANDS ROLO 1288005, Pinta, sire unknowm, dam, unknown  Owner S Mettler 
104 JONES ROYALLY KRAZZY IN LOVE, 14yo, sire  Jones LM Hawks Royal Kaliber. Dam Jones 

Majestic Kizmet, Owner/Handler Lucy Lee / Nicole Pearsall 
105 DVM TROULY HEZ N IKON, 3yo, sire DVM Unique Troubadour, dam Jones Impressive 

Shes Nkredible, Owner Handler Lucy Lee/Nicole Pearsall 
 
 RESULTS 
 1st        No 60       MODEL FARM UK ITS AFTER EIGHT 
 2ND   No 105    DVM TROULY HEZ N IKON 
 3RD  No  72 RAGNOLDS TUESDAY’S CHILD 
 
 
 



 

 

Class 23        Open Miniature Shetland – not to exceed 34 inches (4 years old or under) 
 

73.       SOUTHSANDS TOYTOWN, BH0487,  3yo, Coloured, colt, sire Keswell Sage, dam  
Southsands Topaz,  Owner/Handler  Craig Minto 

74. CADNO CLOVER BG0222, 4yo, Palamino, mare, sire Top Rock Shadrack, dam Cadno  
Tickled Pink, Owner/Handler Mrs E Price. 

75. SAYSMOURE SECOND TO NONE 826039000BJ1548, 2yo, Piebald, Filly, sire Gwenest  
Ivor, dam Morville Velvet Rose,  Owner Kelsie Savage, Handler Luke Savage 

77. CWMLLYNFELL EVENING PRIMROSE BK0093.  1yo,,  sire Mardle Brook Jim Boy, dam  
Cwmllynfell Apple Blossom,  Owner/Handler  Peter Simpkins 

78. CWMLLYNFELL DAY LILY, BJ0068, 2yo, sire Fairytale Top Dollar, dam Cwmllynfell Lilly of  
the Valley, Owner/Handler  Peter Simpkins 
 

RESULTS 
 

1st  No 75     SAYSMOURE SECOND TO NONE 
2ND No 73     SOUTHSANDS TOYTOWN 
3RD No 78     CWMLLYNFELL DAY LILY 
 

Class 24         Open Miniature Shetland – not to exceed 34 inches (5 years old and over) 
 

76. OAKFIELDS COCO AQ2508,  Bay Roan, Mare, sire  Kerswell Rebel, dam Kerswell Plum, 
Owner Mr & Mrs Parfitt, Handler Miss Ruby Parfitt 

79. CWMLLYNFELL VERBENA, BE0083, 6yo Palomino, female, sire Cwmllynfell Red Fox,  
dam Babe’s China Doll,  Owner/Handler  N J Simpkins 

80. CWMLLYNFELL VINCA,  BE0082, 6yo  Chestnut Dun, female, sire Cwmllynfell Red Fox 
Dam  Shallowater Eloise, Owner N J Simpkins, Handler R J Simpkins 

81. MORGAN OF CATCHPOOL, 826039000AW1825,14yo  Dun, Gelding,,  sire Niceman of 
Catchpool, Dam Diamante of Catchpool, Owner/Handler Mrs A Rix 

82. CHILCOMBE LITTLE TOMMY TUCKER, BFO822, 5yo, sire Halstock Trident. Dam Halstock 
Aura, Breeder Valerie Chilcott, Owner/Handler Terena Gough 

83. THE LITTLEST  SHOWMAN, 11yo, Skewbald, Gelding, sire unknown, dam unknown, 
Owner/Handler Karla Jasper 

84. TIM,  5yo, Skewbald Gelding, sire unknown, dam unknown,  Owner Karla Jasper, 
Handler Lewi Jai Brake 

85. TIPTOE ZIPPITY DO DAH, 9yo, Cremello, Stallion, sire Shallowater Zippy, dam Allermoor 
Shalatain, Owner Karla Jasper, Handler William Atkins-Calledge 

86. AVRIC AZRAEL BFO490/523, 5yo, Skewbald, Stallion, sire Halstock Banaza Boy, dam 
Bedwbach After Thought, Owner/Handler Kelsie Savage 

109  CWMLLYNFELL BOWIE 
 

RESULTS 
1st  No 86   AVRIC AZRAEL 
2nd No 82  CHILCOMBE LITTLE TOMMY TUCKER 
3RD No 80  CWMLLYNFELL VINCA 



 

 

CHAMPIONSHIP for the 1st &  2nd  prize winners in classes 20  -  24 
 
 RESULTS 
 1st    No 48     MODEL FARM UK HIDDEN TREASURE 
 2ND  No 105    DVM TROULY HEZ N IKON 

 
 

Class  25 Open Miniature Show Hack (lightweight elegant refined mini) 
 

61. MODEL FARM UK A TOUCH TOO MUCH 4931fm, 3yo, chestnut pinto, filly, sire Scott 
Creek Monarchs Touch of Class, dam Leopardden Reds Sweet Delight, Owner/Handler 
Ann-Marie Collier  

41. CWMLLYNFELL ELIZABETH, Yearling, Palimino, Filly, sire Whitalis Toy Boy,  dam 
Aberdynant Hellen, Owner/Handler  Mr & Mrs Oliver 

43. FOLLY FARM JUBILEE 5025FM, yearling , grey white filly, sire A’s Little Star, dam Scotts  
Litlel Dream, Breeder Mrs C Lindsey, Owner/Handler Donna Croucher 

44. SPRINGTREE SIMPLY SILVER SUMMER 826033002291209, 1yo, Silver Bay Tobiano, sire 
Chywoon Rustys Simplify, dam Riven Silver Serenade, Breeder/Owner/Handler Leann 
 Stutt  

64. PRINCELEIGH WOT A DAZZLE, 4yo, B & W, Mare, sire Fallen Ash Farms Handsome Eagle,  
dam Jem Vegas Lady, Owner/Handler Taylor Stephens 

55. SILVERADOS SILVER SIXPENCE, 2yo, Black & White, filly, sire Buck on Silverado, dam  
Rosie Snap,  Owner/Handler  Tracey Stephens 

56. SCOTTS OLYMPIC DREAM, 2yo Coloured, colt, sire Scott Creek Monarch Sunkinda wiz,  
dam Tazaeos Unos Olympic Dream, Owner/Handler Charlotte Leonard 

70. OAKFIELD DREAMS TO INFINITY AND BEYOND 82600819198M20H, 3yo, Black, Gelding,  
sire Kilcummer Simba The Lionheart, dam Alames Orchid, Breeder/Owner/Handler Mr &  
Mrs R ^ A Parfitt 

48. MODEL FARM UK HIDDEN TREASURE, 1yo, Silver Bay, Filly, sire SMHC Treasured  
 Possession, dam Murry Rivers W A Albany, Owner Lisa Taylor Handler Hattie Miller 

49. PT’S CUPIDS ARROW ON THE ROCKS, 1yo, Pinto, Filly, sire Humhills Bacardi on the  
Rocks, dam Aloha Acres a Silent Ovation, Owner Lisa Taylor Handler Nathan Miller 

71. POCO DE ORO MAYBE REIGNS, 5yo, Black Stallion, sire unknown, dam unknown,  
Owner/ Handler Carole Lindsey 

59. BRAMMAKINSTERS SYLVANNAS SPIRIT 4948FM, 2yo, Skewbald, filly, sire Gabriels  
Freddy Murcury, dam Ragnolls Tuesdays Child, Owner/Handler Laura Burell 

72  RAGNOLDS TUESDAYS CHILD 
105 LANGWEDH BUDEEZ DISCO VOLANTE 

 

RESULTS 
 

1st  No 48      MODEL FARM UK HIDDEN TREASURE 
2ND No 108    LANGWEDH BUDEEZ DISCO VOLANTE 
3RD  No 43       FOLLY FARM JUBILEE 



 

 

Class  26 Open Miniature Show Hunter  (Heavier build with quality) 
  (Prize money generously sponsored by Mr N J Simpkins) 
 

79. CWMLLYNFELL VERBENA, BE0083, Palomino, female, 6yo, sire Cwmllynfell Red Fox,  
dam Babe’s China Doll,  Owner/Handler  N J Simpkins 

80. CWMLLYNFELL VINCA,  BE0082, Chestnut Dun, female 6yo, sire Cwmllynfell Red Fox 
Dam Shallowater Eloise, Owner N J Simpkins, Handler R J Simpkins 

60. MODEL FARM UK IT’s AFTER EIGHT 4823MK   5yo , Stallion, sire The Platinum Shaman 
Of Pithill Paddock, dam Dukes Dancin Colours, Ownwer/ Handler  Jessica Downham  

89. PRINCELEIGH SILVER PEARL 82600819188F20H, 3yp Pinto Mare, sire  The Platinum 
Shaman of Pithill Paddock, dam Jem Vegas Lady, Owner/Handler Mandy Phillips 

53. SPRINGTREE PRINCE ALFRED 2301304, 2yo, Smokey Black Tobiano, colt, sire Nikees  
Spellbound Blue Iris 2253808, Dam Kington Puzzle, Breeder Miss L Stutt, Handler Ms K  
Stutt 

65. SPRAYTON MAXIMUS VELN 82601513080MM000, 10yo, spotted, sire Aughton Ragged  
Robin, dam Halstock Twiggy, Owner/Handler Charlotte Jenkins 

45. GOLDEN OPEL, 1yo, Buck Skin Filly,  sire Halstock Darwin, dam Chamness Precious Gem, 
Owner/Handler  Brett Bennett 

67. BLACKSPRITS LITTLE LEO 82600819186M20H, 3yo, Bay, Gelding, sire Blackspirit, dam 
Scotts Little Star,  Breeder/Owner/Handler Mrs Lynda Giboney 

87. AMBLYNN TIRAMISU, 6yo Black & White Stallion, sire Power Bucks Minoaur, dam 
Tanzante Tarahill, Owner/Handler Charlotte Leonard 

88. GABRIELS FREDDIE MERCURY, 9yo, Spotted Stallion, sire Zeals House Moonstone, dam 
Windmill Farm Sweet Melody, Owner B Atkins, Handler Richard Burge 

103 RIVERLANDS ROLO 1288005, Pinta, sire unknowm, dam, unknown  Owner S Mettler 
 
 RESULTS 
 
 1st  No 60     MODEL FARM UK IT’S AFTER EIGHT 
 2ND No 88     GABRIELS FREDDIE MERCURY 
 3RD No 67     BLACKSPIRITS LITTLE LEO 
 
 
Class  27 Open Miniature Show Cob  (Cob type with quality & in Proportion) 
 

80. CWMLLYNFELL VINCA,  BE0082, Chestnut Dun, female 6yo, sire Cwmllynfell Red Fox 
Dam Shallowater Eloise, Owner N J Simpkins, Handler R J Simpkins 

81. MORGAN OF CATCHPOOL, 826039000AW1825, Dun, Gelding, 14yo,  sire Niceman of 
Catchpool, Dam Diamante of Catchpool, Owner/Handler Mrs A Rix 

63. ROCCO DINGLE 826033001316904, 13yo, Black,  sire Mister Dingle, dam Molly Magpie, 
Breeder Mrs Angela O’Sullivan, Owner/Handler  Leann Stutt 

54. SPRINGTREE ARABELLA  2301204, 2yo, Palomino , Filly, sire Nikees Spellbound Blue Iris 
2253808, dam Ceffylbach Midnight, Breeder Miss L Stutt, Handler Ms K Stutt 

73. SOUTHSANDS TOYTOWN, BH0487,  3yo, Coloured, colt, sire Keswell Sage, dam  
Southsands Topaz,  Owner/Handler  Craig Minto 



 

 

66. ELMZ MILKY BAR KID, 6yo, Spotted Gelding, sire Windwhistle Button Moon, dam Isabels  
Hasty Decision, Breeder Taylor Stephens, Owner/Handler Tina Sanders 

75. SAYSMOURE SECOND TO NONE 826039000BJ1548, 2yo, Piebald, Filly, sire Gwenest  
Ivor, dam Morville Velvet Rose,  Owner Kelsie Savage, Handler Luke Savage 

86. AVRIC AZRAEL BFO490/523, 5yo, Skewbald, Stallion, sire Halstock Banaza Boy, dam 
Bedwbach After Thought, Owner/Handler Kelsie Savage 

69. KILCUMMER SIMBA THE LIONHEART M2186MK, 10yo, Leopard Spot, Stallion, sire Leo  
The Leopard Spot. Dam Kilcummer Perdita, Owner/Handler Mrs A J Parfitt 

78. CWMLLYNFELL DAY LILY, BJ0068, 2yo, sire Fairytale Top Dollar, dam Cwmllynfell Lilly of  
the Valley, Owner/Handler  Peter Simpkins 

72. RAGNOLDS TUESDAY’S CHILD Y4567FK, 10yo, Skewbald, sire Apollos Simply the Best,  
dam Tanrivan A Touch of Heaven, Owner B Atkins Handler Emma Stares 

87. AMBLYNN TIRAMISU, 6yo Black & White Stallion, sire Power Bucks Minoaur, dam 
Tanzante Tarahill, Owner/Handler Charlotte Leonard 

89. PRINCELEIGH SILVER PEARL 82600819188F20H, 3yp Pinto Mare, sire  The Platinum 
Shaman of Pithill Paddock, dam Jem Vegas Lady, Owner/Handler Mandy Phillips 
 

RESULTS 
 

1st No 86 AVRIC AZRAEL 
2ND  No 87 AMBLYNN TIRAMISU 
3rd No 75   SAYSMOURE SECOND TO NONE 
 

Class 28 Open  Miniature Horse   -  Veteran   – 10 years and over  
 

81. MORGAN OF CATCHPOOL, 826039000AW1825, 14yo, Dun, Gelding,  sire Niceman of 
Catchpool, Dam Diamante of Catchpool, Owner/Handler Mrs A Rix 

63. ROCCO DINGLE 826033001316904, 13yo, Black,  sire Mister Dingle, dam Molly Magpie, 
Breeder Mrs Angela O’Sullivan, Owner/Handler  Leann Stutt 

83. THE LITTLEST  SHOWMAN, 11yo, Skewbald, Gelding, sire unknown, dam unknown, 
Owner/Handler Karla Jasper 

68. LEWINGALES ALFIE’S NEREUS Y4489MK, 10yo, Silver Bay, Stallion, sire Honey Brook 
Alfie, dam Lewingales Sea Chanti, Owner/Handler Paul Savage 

69. KILCUMMER SIMBA THE LIONHEART M2186MK, 10yo, Leopard Spot, Stallion, sire Leo  
The Leopard Spot. Dam Kilcummer Perdita, Owner/Handler Mrs A J Parfitt 

103 RIVERLANDS ROLO 1288005, Pinta, sire unknowm, dam, unknown  Owner S Mettler 
104 JONES ROYALLY KRAZZY IN LOVE, 14yo, sire  Jones LM Hawks Royal Kaliber. Dam Jones 

Majestic Kizmet, Owner/Handler Lucy Lee / Nicole Pearsall 
91. AESTHETE JACK FROST, Y3520 
 

 RESULTS 
 

 1st No  91.      AESTHETE JACK FROST 
 2nd  No 103      RIVERLANDS ROLO 

3RD No 104      JONES ROYALLY KRAZZY IN LOVE 



 

 

CHAMPIONSHIP for the 1st &  2nd  prize winners in classes 25  -  28 
 

 RESULTS 
  

 1st No  91.       AESTHETE JACK FROST  
 2nd  No 86  AVRIC AZRAEL 
 
 
Class  29 Coloured Miniature Horse or Pony     -    Pinto, overo, and spotted 
  Judged 80% colour and condition 20% conformation 
 

61. MODEL FARM UK A TOUCH TOO MUCH 4931fm, 3yo, chestnut pinto, filly, sire Scott 
Creek Monarchs Touch of Class, dam Leopardden Reds Sweet Delight, Owner/Handler 
Ann-Marie Collier 

62. BLACKSPIRITS DARK STAR Y4735MK,  6yo, stallion, sire Black Spirit, dam Scotts Little 
Star, Breeder Mrs C Lindsey, Owner/Handler Mrs K Woodhams 

89. PRINCELEIGH SILVER PEARL 82600819188F20H, 3yp Pinto Mare, sire  The Platinum 
Shaman of Pithill Paddock, dam Jem Vegas Lady, Owner/Handler Mandy Phillips 

44. SPRINGTREE SIMPLY SILVER SUMMER 826033002291209, 1yo, Silver Bay Tobiano, sire 
Chywoon Rustys Simplify, dam Riven Silver Serenade, Breeder/Owner/Handler L  Stutt 

53. SPRINGTREE PRINCE ALFRED 2301304, 2yo, Smokey Black Tobiano, colt, sire Nikees  
             Spellbound Blue Iris 2253808, Dam Kington Puzzle, Breeder L Stutt, Handler Ms K  Stutt  
64. PRINCELEIGH WOT A DAZZLE, 4yo, B & W, Mare, sire Fallen Ash Farms Handsome Eagle,  

dam Jem Vegas Lady, Owner/Handler Taylor Stephens 
65. SPRAYTON MAXIMUS VELN 82601513080MM000, 10yo, spotted, sire Aughton Ragged  

Robin, dam Halstock Twiggy, Owner/Handler Charlotte Jenkins 
73. SOUTHSANDS TOYTOWN, BH0487,  3yo, Coloured, colt, sire Keswell Sage, dam  

Southsands Topaz,  Owner/Handler  Craig Minto 
66. ELMZ MILKY BAR KID, 6yo, Spotted Gelding, sire Windwhistle Button Moon, dam Isabels  

Hasty Decision, Breeder Taylor Stephens, Owner/Handler Tina Sanders 
83. THE LITTLEST  SHOWMAN, 11yo, Skewbald, Gelding, sire unknown, dam unknown, 

Owner Karla Jasper, Handler Lewi Jai Brake 
84. TIM,  5yo, Skewbald Gelding, sire unknown, dam unknown,  Owner Karla Jasper, 

Handler Karla Jai Brake 
90. SCOTTS LITTLE LADY, 2yo, Coloured, filly, sire  Scott Creek Monarch Sunkindawiz, dam 

Ravenwood the girl next door, Owner/Handler Charlotte Leonard 
86. AVRIC AZRAEL BFO490/523, 5yo, Skewbald, Stallion, sire Halstock Banaza Boy, dam 

Bedwbach After Thought, Owner/Handler Kelsie Savage 
69. KILCUMMER SIMBA THE LIONHEART M2186MK, 10yo, Leopard Spot, Stallion, sire Leo  

The Leopard Spot. Dam Kilcummer Perdita, Owner/Handler Mrs A J Parfitt 
49. PT’S CUPIDS ARROW ON THE ROCKS, 1yo, Pinto, Filly, sire Humhills Bacardi on the  

Rocks, dam Aloha Acres a Silent Ovation, Owner Lisa Taylor Handler Nathan Miller 
59. BRAMMAKINSTERS SYLVANNAS SPIRIT 4948FM, 2yo, Skewbald, filly, sire Gabriels  

Freddy Murcury, dam Ragnolls Tuesdays Child, Owner/Handler Laura Burell 



 

 

72. RAGNOLDS TUESDAY’S CHILD Y4567FK, 10yo, Skewbald, sire Apollos Simply the Best,  
dam Tanrivan A Touch of Heaven, Owner B Atkins Handler Emma Stares 

103 RIVERLANDS ROLO 1288005, Pinta, sire unknowm, dam, unknown  Owner S Mettler 
104 JONES ROYALLY KRAZZY IN LOVE, 14yo, sire  Jones LM Hawks Royal Kaliber. Dam Jones 

Majestic Kizmet, Owner/Handler Lucy Lee / Nicole Pearsall 
105 DVM TROULY HEZ N IKON, 3yo, sire DVM Unique Troubadour, dam Jones Impressive 

Shes Nkredible, Owner Handler Lucy Lee/Nicole Pearsall 
108 Langwedh Budeez Disco Volanto 
106 Timberland Phantom 
107 Timberland Pringle 
 
 RESULTS 
 1ST No 86  AVRIC AZRAEL 
 2nd No 105 DVM TROULY HEZ N IKON 
 3rd No 49  PT’S CUPODS ARROW ON THE ROCKS 
 
 
Class  30  Solid Coloured Miniature Horse or Pony.  
  Judged 80% colour and condition 20% conformation. 
 

79. CWMLLYNFELL VERBENA, BE0083, Palomino, female, 6yo, sire Cwmllynfell Red Fox,  
dam Babe’s China Doll,  Owner/Handler  N J Simpkins 

40. CARMACO JEREMYA 826039000bk1293, Bay, Gelding, 1yo, sire Stepley 
Dangermouse, dam Carmaco Janiya, Bred by Mrs C Cozens-Cook, Owner/Handler 
Mrs Alison Rix. 

81. MORGAN OF CATCHPOOL, 826039000AW1825, Dun, Gelding, 14yo,  sire Niceman of 
Catchpool, Dam Diamante of Catchpool, Owner/Handler Colin Rix/Mrs Natalie Swain 

52. CWMLLYNFELL DAHLIA, 2yo, Black, Filly,  sire Cwmllynfell  Red Fox, dam 
Cwmllynfell Ulmus,  Owner/Handler  Mr & Mrs Oliver 

63. ROCCO DINGLE 826033001316904, 13yo, Black,  sire Mister Dingle, dam Molly Magpie, 
Breeder Mrs Angela O’Sullivan, Owner/Handler  Leann Stutt 

54. SPRINGTREE ARABELLA 2301204, 2yo, Palomino, Filly, sire Nikees Spellbound Blue Iris 
2253808, dam Ceffylbach Midnight, Breeder Miss L Stutt, Handler Ms K Stutt 

55. SILVERADOS SILVER SIXPENCE, 2yo, Black & White, filly, sire Buck on Silverado, dam  
Rosie Snap,  Owner/Handler  Tracey Stephens 

45. GOLDEN OPEL, 1yo, Buck Skin Filly,  sire Halstock Darwin, dam Chamness Precious Gem, 
Owner/Handler  Brett Bennett 

67. BLACKSPRITS LITTLE LEO 82600819186M20H, 3yo, Bay, Gelding, sire Blackspirit, dam 
Scotts Little Star,  Breeder/Owner/Handler Mrs Lynda Giboney 

68. LEWINGALES ALFIE’S NEREUS Y4489MK, 10yo, Silver Bay, Stallion, sire Honey Brook 
Alfie, dam Lewingales Sea Chanti, Owner/Handler Paul Savage 

70. OAKFIELD DREAMS TO INFINITY AND BEYOND 82600819198M20H, 3yo, Black, Gelding,  
sire Kilcummer Simba The Lionheart, dam Alames Orchid, Breeder/Owner/Handler Mr &  
Mrs R A Parfitt 



 

 

72 RAGNOLDS TUESDAY’S CHILD 
80 CWMLLYNFELL VINCA 
 

RESULTS 
1st 72 RAGNOLDS TUESDAY’S CHILD 
2ND 67 BLACKSPIRITS LITTLE LEO 
3RD 80 CWMLLYNFELL VINCA 
 

 
 

        CHAMPIONSHIP for 1st  &   2nd  prize winners for classes 29 & 30 
 
 RESULTS 
 
 1st No 86 AVRIC AZRAEL 
 2nd No 105 DVM TROULY HEZ N IKON 
 
 
Class  31 Open Best Miniature Horse and Young Handler  (Age 16 and under) 

No entry fee, £20 prize for each exhibitor 
 

81. MORGAN OF CATCHPOOL, 826039000AW1825, Dun, Gelding, 14yo,  sire Niceman of 
Catchpool, Dam Diamante of Catchpool, Handler Harry Maunders 

46. PRECIOUS  826004600051170, 1yo, Skewbald Filly, dam Destiny,  Breeder/  Owner  
Handler Chloe Bayliss 

84. TIM,  5yo, Skewbald Gelding, sire unknown, dam unknown,  Owner Karla Jasper, 
Handler Lewi Jai Brake 

70. OAKFIELD DREAMS TO INFINITY AND BEYOND 82600819198M20H, 3yo, Black, Gelding,  
sire Kilcummer Simba The Lionheart, dam Alames Orchid, Breeder/Owner Mr & Mrs R ^ 
A Parfitt Handler Ruby Parfitt – aged 12. 
 

RESULTS 
 
1ST  No 76  OAKFIELD COCO 
2nd No 46  PRECIOUS 
3rd No 84   TIM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Class  32 Best Local Miniature Horse & Handler 
  (Owner to reside within 25 miles of Abergavenny) 
  No entry fee, £20 prize for each exhibitor 
 

79. CWMLLYNFELL VERBENA, BE0083, Palomino, female, 6yo, sire Cwmllynfell Red Fox,  
dam Babe’s China Doll,  Owner/Handler  N J Simpkins 

80. CWMLLYNFELL VINCA,  BE0082, Chestnut Dun, female 6yo, sire Cwmllynfell Red Fox 
Dam  Shallowater Eloise, Owner N J Simpkins, Handler R J Simpkins 

74. CADNO CLOVER BG0222, 4yo, Palamino, mare, sire Top Rock Shadrack, dam Cadno  
Tickled Pink, Owner/Handler Mrs E Price 

46. PRECIOUS  826004600051170, 1yo, Skewbald Filly, dam Destiny,  Breeder/  Owner  
Handler Chloe Bayliss 

83. THE LITTLEST  SHOWMAN, 11yo, Skewbald, Gelding, sire unknown, dam unknown, 
Owner/Handler Karla Jasper 

84. TIM,  5yo, Skewbald Gelding, sire unknown, dam unknown,  Owner Karla Jasper, 
Handler Lewi Jai Brake 

85. TIPTOE ZIPPITY DO DAH, 9yo, Cremello, Stallion, sire Shallowater Zippy, dam Allermoor 
Shalatain, Owner Karla Jasper, Handler William Atkins-Calledge 

57. OAKFIELD DREAMS THUMPER 82601521082m000, 2yo Leopard Spot, Colt, sire Araki  
Spot the Difference, dam Debron Ffyon,  Breeder R Parfitt, Owner R Parfit Handler Miss 
Charlotte Dwyer 

76. OAKFIELDS COCO AQ2508,  Bay Roan, Mare, sire  Kerswell Rebel, dam Kerswell Plum, 
Owner Mr & Mrs Parfitt, Handler Miss Ruby Parfitt 

69. KILCUMMER SIMBA THE LIONHEART M2186MK, 10yo, Leopard Spot, Stallion, sire Leo  
The Leopard Spot. Dam Kilcummer Perdita, Owner/Handler Mrs A J Parfitt 

70. OAKFIELD DREAMS TO INFINITY AND BEYOND 82600819198M20H, 3yo, Black, Gelding,  
sire Kilcummer Simba The Lionheart, dam Alames Orchid, Breeder/Owner Mr &  
Mrs R ^ A Parfitt Handler Ruby Parfitt aged 12. 

78. CWMLLYNFELL DAY LILY, BJ0068, 2yo, sire Fairytale Top Dollar, dam Cwmllynfell Lilly of  
the Valley, Owner/Handler  Peter Simpkins 

77. CWMLLYNFELL EVENING PRIMROSE BK0093.  1yo,,  sire Mardle Brook Jim Boy, dam  
Cwmllynfell Apple Blossom,  Owner/Handler  Peter Simpkins 

106 TIMBERLAND PHANTOM 
107 TIMBERLAND PRINGLE 

 
RESULTS 
 
1ST No 69     KILCUMMER SIMBA THE LIONHEART 
2nd No 80     CWMLLYNFELL VINCA 
3RD No 79     CWMLLYNFELL VERBENA 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
SUPREME MINIATURE CHAMPIONSHIP 

Open to champion and Reserve from the three miniature championship 
Supreme Champion – Sash,  £50  and Rosette  -   Reserve –  £30 and Rosette 

 
 
 

    RESULTS 
  
SUPREME CHAMPION    No 86    AVRIC AZRAEL 
RESERVE  CHAMPION      No 48     MODEL FARM UK HIDDEN  
                                                             TREASURE  
 
CLASS 33          HOYS QUALIFIER CLASS 
 
All exhibits must be registered with the BMHS.  Exhibitors, owners and handlers must be 
current members of the BMHS and have paid the appropriate BMHS 2023 Showing Levy.  All 
horses must be measured in the current year prior to competing in the qualifier.  All 
competitors are advised to visit www.bmhs.co.uk for a list of measuring venues 
 
This class will be divided into three sections as follows 
Section A Licensed Registerd Stallions, 3yo not to exceed 86cm: 4yo and over not to 

exceed 87cm 
Section B Registered Mares & Geldings.  3yo not to exceed 86cm, 4 yo and over not to 

exceed 87cm 
Section C Registered Youngstock 1 & 2yo Colts, Fillies and Geldings.  Yearlings not to 

exceed 82cm,  2yo not to exceed 84cm. 
 
These classes will be run in accordance with the general rules as set out in the HOYS  
rulebook, a copy of which can be downloaded from www.hoys.co.uk 
 
This is HOYS Qualifier, all data given upon entry of this class is provided to Grandstand Media 
Limited and  stored on the Grandstand Entries System.  Fo full policy details please visit 
www.grandstandentries.com 
The qualifying horse will be the highest placed, previously unqualified, exhibit within the  
Championship of the registered mare/gelding, stallion and youngstock sections.  The 
Championship is only open to the first and second prize winners in the registered  
mare/gelding, stallion and youngstock sections respectively, and all horses forward in the  
Championship must be placed as any one of the six could be eligible for HOYS qualification 
 



 

 

This class is a qualifying class of the HOYS, NEC, Birmingham in 2023.  Qualification will not 
pass below 6th place.  Qualification will be verified by the HOYS office. 
 
 
Height limits for all classes are as follows: 
     Mini (small)  Midi (standard) 
4 years old and over   82 cms   87 cms 
3 years old    81 cms   86 cms 
2 years old    79 cms   84 cms 
Yearlings    77 cms   82 cms 
 
CLASS 33A 
 
60. MODEL FARM UK IT’s AFTER EIGHT 4823MK   5yo , Stallion, sire The Platinum Shaman 

Of Pithill Paddock, dam Dukes Dancin Colours, Ownwer/ Handler  Jessica Downham 
62. BLACKSPIRITS DARK STAR Y4735MK,  6yo, stallion, sire Black Spirit, dam Scotts Little 

Star, Breeder Mrs C Lindsey, Owner/Handler Mrs K Woodhams 
43. FOLLY FARM JUBILEE 5025FM, yearling , grey white filly, sire A’s Little Star, dam Scotts  

Litlel Dream, Breeder Mrs C Lindsey, Owner/Handler Donna Croucher 
89. PRINCELEIGH SILVER PEARL 82600819188F20H, 3yp Pinto Mare, sire  The Platinum 

Shaman of Pithill Paddock, dam Jem Vegas Lady, Owner/Handler Mandy Phillips 
91. AESTHETE JACK FROST, Y3520, HOYS 9161, 17yo, Chestnut tuhita Tobiano, Stallion, sire 

Aesthete Prince Charming, dam NXS Cool N Clear, Breeder Mrs Jane Davenport, 
Owner/Handler Samantha Davies  

92. DUKES MAGICAL COLOURS Y4391mk, HOYS 9161, 11yo, Skewbald, Stallion, sire Dukes 
Twist of Colours, dam CCMF Spot of Gold, Breeder Mrs SJF Duke, Owner/Handler Emma 
Powell 

93. ROSEMONT DREAMERS MONSIEUR ROUGE BMHS 4858MK, 4yo, Strawberry Roan, 
Stallion, sire PRF Buckeroo Dream, dam Rosemont Mademoiselle Ebony Etoile, Breeder 
Rosemont, Owner Jean Isaacs, Handler Samantha Mackaill 

95. AESTHETE JACK FROST Y3520, HOYS9161,  17yo, Chestnut & White Tobiano, stallion, 
sire Aesthete Prince Charming, dam NXS Cool N Clear, Breeder Mrs Jane Davenport, 
Owner/Handler Samantha Davies HOYS 9742 

96. DUKES MAGICAL COLOURS Y4391MK, HOYS 9161, 11yo Skewbald, Stallion, sire Dukes 
Twist of Colours, dam CCMF Spot O Gold, Breeder Mrs S J F Duke, Owner/Handler Emma 
Powell HOYS 11490 

87. AMBLYNN TIRAMISU, 6yo Black & White Stallion, sire Power Bucks Minoaur, dam 
Tanzante Tarahill, Owner/Handler Charlotte Leonard 

97. RIBBONS GRAFFITI  SMOKING LEGACY, 3yo, Silver Tobiano Stallion, sire Scott Creek 
Monarch Red Graffiti, dam Chywoons Rusty Legacy, Owner Chris & Jo Davies, Handler 
Chris Davies 

71. POCO DE ORO MAYBE REIGNS, 5yo, Black Stallion, sire unknown, dam unknown,  
Owner/ Handler Carole Lindsey 



 

 

98. RIBBONS GRAFFITTIS SUPERSTAR 4807MK, 5yo, sire, Scott Creek Monarch Red 
Graffitti.dam Blackmins Desert Storm, Breeder Leoniwio, Owner/Handler Brenda 
Thompson 

88. GABRIELS FREDDIE MERCURY, 9yo, Spotted Stallion, sire Zeals House Moonstone, dam 
Windmill Farm Sweet Melody, Owner B Atkins, Handler Richard Burge 

 
 RESULTS  
 Ist No 87  AMBLYNN TIRAMISU 
 2ND No 97  RIBBONS GRAFFITI SMOKING LEGACY 
 3RD No 93  ROSEMONT DREAMERS MONSIEUR ROUGE 
 4TH  No 98  RIBBONS GRAFFITTIS SUPERSTAR 
 

  

CLASS   33B 
 

99. ROSEMONT DREAMERS CABALLERO, 7yo, Pinto, Gelding, sire PRF Buckeroo Dream, 
dam Talkland Warpaint Princess – Owner  Hattie Miller, Handler Tom Miller 

61. MODEL FARM UK  A TOUCH TOO MUCH 4931fm,  3yo filly, chestnut Pinto, sire Scotts 
Creek A Touch of Class, dam Leopardsden Reds Sweet Delight  Owner/Handler, Jessica 
Downham 

100. LEWINGALES MOONRAKER, 12yo, Skewbald, Gelding,  sire Lookingglass Gorgeous, dam 
Lewingales Sea Shell.  Breeder Melanie Lewies, Owner/Handler Maisy Burchell. 

67. BLACKSPRITS LITTLE LEO 82600819186M20H, 3yo, Bay, Gelding, sire Blackspirit, dam 
Scotts Little Star,  Breeder/Owner/Handler Mrs Lynda Giboney 

101 ALLSTARS GRAFFITTIS MASTERPIECE Z4873MK, 4yo, sire Scott Creek Monarch Red 
Graffitti, dam Bishopston Resty’s Baby is Doll, Breeder/Owner/Handler Brenda 
Thompson 

89. PRINCELEIGH SILVER PEARL 82600819188F20H, 3yp Pinto Mare, sire  The Platinum 
Shaman of Pithill Paddock, dam Jem Vegas Lady, Owner/Handler Mandy Phillips 

 
 RESULTS 
 1ST No 99  ROSEMONT DREAMERS CABALLERO 

2nd  No 101  ALLSTARS GRAFFITTIS MASTERPIECE 
3rd No 89  PRINCELEIGH SILVER PEARL 
4th No 67  BLACKSPRITS LITTLE LEO 
 
 

CLASS  33C 
 
58. ROYAL SUPREME H RED HUNTER, 1yo, colt Pinto, sire HT Amaze MI on the Highway, 

dam SDZ Take Five Chanel, Owner Lisa Taylor, Handler Hattie Miller 
94. ROSEMONT DREAMERS ADONIS BMHS 5020MM, 1yo, Blue Roan, colt, sire PRF 

Buckeroo Dream, dam Rosemont Mademoiselle Ebony Etoile, Breeder Rosemont, 
Owner Jean Isaacs, Handler Samantha Mackaill 

90. SCOTTS LITTLE LADY, 2yo, Coloured, filly, sire  Scott Creek Monarch Sunkindawiz, dam 
Ravenwood the girl next door, Owner/Handler Charlotte Leonard  



 

 

50. MAYBE SWEET CHARM, 1yo, Silver, Colt, sire NCF Magic  Silver Charm, Dam Scotts  
Sweet Vino, Owner/Handler Carole Lindsey 

 
 RESULTS 
 
 1ST No 58  ROYAL SUPREME H RED HUNTER 

2nd  No 94  ROSEMONT DREAMERS ADONIS 
3rd No 90  SCOTTS LITTLE LADY 
4th No 50  MAYBE SWEET CHARM 
 
 

HOYS QUALIFIER 
 
1st   No 58 ROYAL SUPREME H RED HUNTER 
2nd No 97  RIBBONS GRAFFITI SMOKING LEGACY 
3rd  No 90  SCOTTS LITTLE LADY 
4th  No 99  ROSEMONT DREAMERS CABALLERO 
5th No 94  ROSEMONT DREAMERS  ADONIS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


